
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

COUNCIL MINUTES 
September 11,2014 

The City Council of the City of Mesa met in a Special Council Meeting in the Council Chambers, 57 
East 1st Street, on September 11, 2014 at 7:31a.m. 

COUNCIL PRESENT COUNCIL ABSENT OFFICERS PRESENT 

Alex Finter 
Terry Benelli 
Christopher Glover 
Dennis Kavanaugh 
David Luna 

None Kari Kent 
Jim Smith 
Dee Ann Mickelsen 

COUNCIL-ELECT PRESENT 
Dave Richins 
Scott Somers Kevin Thompson 

1. Take action on the following resolution: 

1-a. Canvassing, declaring and adopting the results of the Primary Election held on August 
26, 2014. (Citywide)- Resolution No. 10524. 

City Clerk Dee Ann Mickelsen addressed the Council and provided a brief overview of 
the Final Official Results of the August 26, 2014 Primary Election. (See Attachment 1) 

It was moved by Vice Mayor Glover, seconded by Councilmember Somers, that 
Resolution No. 10524 be adopted. 

Carried unanimously. 

Mayor Finter congratulated the winners on their successful campaigns. He also invited 
Councilmember-Eiect Kevin Thompson, who was present in the audience, to come 
forward and take a seat with the Council. 

2. Adjournment. 

Without objection, the Special Council Meeting adjourned 
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I hereby certify that the foregoing minutes are a true and correct copy of the minutes of the Special 
Council Meeting of the City Council of Mesa, Arizona held on the 11 1

h day of September, 2014. I further 
certify that the meeting was duly called and held and that a quorum was present. 

pag 
(attachment- 1) 

IJA~Iftr~ 
DEE ANN ICKELSEN, CITY CLERK 
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0337 KLEINMAN 4414 680 15.41 415 212

0274 GUERRERO 2885 417 14.45 229 149 3

0279 HARMONY PARK 4171 1156 27.72 773 270 4

0268 GREENFIELD PARK 5046 1366 27.07 847 359 3

0272 GROVES 2868 984 34.31 723 170 5

0285 HAWES 107 15 14.02 10 3

0298 HOHOKAM PARK 2750 595 21.64 325 213 3

0315 INDIAN SPRINGS 3930 440 11.20 238 142 5

0287 HERITAGE 3079 525 17.05 294 174

0289 HERMOSA VISTA 2401 833 34.69 541 167 2

0109 CITRUS GROVES 3464 1030 29.73 614 256 4

0114 CLOVER 1122 271 24.15 144 105 2

0096 CENTENNIAL 1804 429 23.78 263 130 1

0108 CITRUS GARDENS 2926 881 30.11 538 220 3

0152 CROCUS 1820 535 29.40 315 143 2

0160 DALLAS 27 15 55.56 11 3

0144 COVINA 3043 1050 34.51 670 263 5

0151 CRISMON 4346 1128 25.95 672 299 1

0089 CARRIAGE LANE 2942 650 22.09 371 191 4

0025 ARBOLEDA 3801 1291 33.96 905 274 2

0036 AZTEC SPRINGS 3696 1044 28.25 630 270 2

0021 APACHE 1555 418 26.88 243 115 3

0023 APACHE WELLS 4325 1544 35.70 986 331 6

0073 CALYPSO 2718 954 35.10 538 272 3

0079 CANDLELIGHT 4641 1879 40.49 1239 406 2

0052 BLOOM 1158 227 19.60 121 74 2

0062 BUCKLEY 2486 490 19.71 297 148 2

0225 FALCON HILL 4784 1288 26.92 793 310 3

0226 FENIMORE 1819 526 28.92 360 111

0221 ESQUIRE 3619 559 15.45 347 153 6

0224 FAIRWAY 2223 563 25.33 371 122 4

0255 GLENVIEW 3629 1474 40.62 1126 202 3

0258 GOLDEN HILLS 3560 748 21.01 453 193 3

0236 FREMONT 2091 605 28.93 356 187 2

0245 GENE AUTRY 2166 818 37.77 602 137 3

0220 ESCONDIDO 3733 681 18.24 401 208 1

0194 DOVER 1092 270 24.73 165 64 1

0195 DREAMLAND VILLA 23 8 34.78 6

0175 DESERT HAVEN 10434 2389 22.90 1536 542 12

0191 DOBSON RANCH 4676 1334 28.53 855 273 9

0213 ELLSWORTH PARK 1856 427 23.01 226 175 1

0217 ENID PARK 3211 1090 33.95 668 261 4

0200 DUKE 2498 756 30.26 529 148 1

0207 EASTRIDGE 2466 443 17.96 266 128 3

1     MAYOR - CITY OF MESA
1 1 1

MRC_20140826_E
8/26/2014

Precinct Canvass
MARICOPA COUNTY
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0517 REED PARK 1407 292 20.75 178 87 1

0514 RED MOUNTAIN 3544 1251 35.30 854 229 6

0551 SAN MICHELLE 4909 1357 27.64 887 266 2

0528 RIVERVIEW 3308 633 19.14 381 181 7

0488 PILGRIM 5506 1356 24.63 793 414 9

0481 PENNY LANE 1200 206 17.17 121 72

0502 PORTOBELLO 4203 1028 24.46 646 236 2

0501 PORTER 2494 757 30.35 455 254 2

0685 WATER WORKS 3193 847 26.53 520 212 4

0665 VALENCIA GROVES 5765 1755 30.44 1236 335 6

0705 WIER 1188 378 31.82 256 81

0698 WESTWOOD 2705 862 31.87 641 169 1

0633 SUPERSTITION 5815 1966 33.81 1261 427 7

0619 SUN TRAILS 4733 1297 27.40 892 283 1

0649 TONTO 4157 1201 28.89 735 313 3

0645 TIERRA ESTE 2482 840 33.84 626 149 3

0361 LOBO 3409 658 19.30 391 172 4

0368 LONGBOW 2486 824 33.15 514 208 2

0370 LONGMORE 1118 148 13.24 90 38 1

0354 LEHI 2299 688 29.93 411 230 6

0719 WOODGLEN 2518 542 21.53 331 147 3

0711 WILLIAMS FIELD 1640 310 18.90 178 80

0349 LAS SENDAS 4336 1501 34.62 1069 240 3

0372 LOS ALAMOS 2949 1077 36.52 743 193 1

0444 OASIS 4390 1560 35.54 983 381 6

0446 OLD WEST 3031 532 17.55 323 138

0456 PAINTED MOUNTAIN 2229 740 33.20 459 179 3

0409 MESA VISTA 3321 930 28.00 527 336 2

0399 MCAFEE PLACE 1233 254 20.60 147 87

0407 MESA GRAND 2402 561 23.36 340 163 1

0408 MESA LINDA 2348 524 22.32 320 164 1

227723 61701 27.09 39320 15037 212

1     MAYOR - CITY OF MESA
1 1 1
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0407 MESA GRAND 1396 384 27.51 319 5

0399 MCAFEE PLACE 1233 254 20.60 206

0337 KLEINMAN 4414 680 15.41 565 2

0408 MESA LINDA 2348 524 22.32 422 2

0517 REED PARK 1407 292 20.75 236 2

0488 PILGRIM 729 127 17.42 98 1

0481 PENNY LANE 1200 206 17.17 176 1

0287 HERITAGE 3079 525 17.05 406 3

0096 CENTENNIAL 1804 429 23.78 337 5

0619 SUN TRAILS 216 19 8.80 15

0645 TIERRA ESTE 421 97 23.04 80 1

0274 GUERRERO 2885 417 14.45 348 5

0213 ELLSWORTH PARK 1856 427 23.01 362 5

0114 CLOVER 1122 271 24.15 215 2

24110 4652 19.29 3785 34

1     CITY OF MESA COUNCILMEMBER - DISTRICT 4
1 1
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0245 GENE AUTRY 2166 818 37.77 290 377 3

0285 HAWES 107 15 14.02 6 7

0236 FREMONT 2020 591 29.26 264 254 2

0225 FALCON HILL 4784 1288 26.92 518 566 1

0226 FENIMORE 1819 526 28.92 157 289

0456 PAINTED MOUNTAIN 2229 740 33.20 244 381 3

0514 RED MOUNTAIN 3544 1251 35.30 356 701 3

0368 LONGBOW 2486 824 33.15 306 380 1

0289 HERMOSA VISTA 2401 833 34.69 277 421 2

0349 LAS SENDAS 4336 1501 34.62 427 807 3

0195 DREAMLAND VILLA 2 2 100.00 2

0021 APACHE 1555 418 26.88 147 201 2

0023 APACHE WELLS 4325 1544 35.70 457 790 6

0705 WIER 1188 378 31.82 131 195

0649 TONTO 4157 1201 28.89 405 593 4

0036 AZTEC SPRINGS 3696 1044 28.25 340 495 2

0152 CROCUS 1820 535 29.40 215 238 1

0160 DALLAS 27 15 55.56 5 6

0052 BLOOM 103 22 21.36 10 4 2

0073 CALYPSO 2718 954 35.10 351 440 4

45483 14500 31.88 4908 7145 39

1     CITY OF MESA COUNCILMEMBER - DISTRICT 5
1 1 1
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0361 LOBO 3409 658 19.30 259 311 3

0258 GOLDEN HILLS 3560 748 21.01 269 356 2

0220 ESCONDIDO 3733 681 18.24 216 376

0551 SAN MICHELLE 291 48 16.49 14 17

0502 PORTOBELLO 4203 1028 24.46 357 480 4

0444 OASIS 4390 1560 35.54 477 831 10

0633 SUPERSTITION 5815 1966 33.81 586 1046 10

0711 WILLIAMS FIELD 1640 310 18.90 110 145 1

0052 BLOOM 1055 205 19.43 61 104

0207 EASTRIDGE 2466 443 17.96 156 221 4

0175 DESERT HAVEN 10434 2389 22.90 1100 1009 12

40996 10036 24.48 3605 4896 46

1     CITY OF MESA COUNCILMEMBER - DISTRICT 6
1 1 1
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